PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5686559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DON CORNTHWAITE	04/23/2015
RAJU DANIEL	04/23/2015
TROY PEACOCK	04/23/2015
BEN COTE	04/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD.
Street Address:	780 BEATTY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V6B 2M1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15319641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (416)-865-7897

Email: USPTOMail@mcmillan.ca
Correspondent Name: SHERIF ABDEL-KADER

Address Line 1: 181 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1007285-247820	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERIF ABDEL-KADER
SIGNATURE:	/Sherif Abdel-kader/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to MCSL signed-NF#page1.tif
source=Assignment to MCSL signed-NF#page2.tif
source=Assignment to MCSL signed-NF#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors: CORNTHWAITE, Don whose complete address is 110 - 11115 9 Avenue NW, Edmonton, AB T6J 6Z1 Canada; DANIEL, Raju whose complete address is 6505 Mann Lane NW, Edmonton, AB T6R 0P6 Canada; PEACOCK, Troy whose complete address is 9211 72st NW, Edmonton, AB T6B1Y6 Canada; and COTE, Ben whose complete address is 55 - 15710 Beaumaris Rd NW, Edmonton, AB T5X 3E2 Canada; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD., ("Assignce"), whose complete address is Suite 100, 780 Beatty Street, Vancouver, BC V6B 2M1 Canada, and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING TRAFFIC FLOW and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this Assignment.

DATED	with effect as of April 15, 2015.	7
Witness:	Ryail Signature	Inventor: CORNTHWAITE, Don
	RAJU DANIEL Print	Date: Apr. 23/15.
Witness:	Signature	Inventor: DANIEL, Rajū
	TROY PEACOCK	Date: APRIL 23, 2015

Witness:	Ryda Y Signature	Inventor: PEACOCK, Troy
	RAJU DANIEL Print	Date: APRIL 23", 2015
Witness:	Signature	Inventor:COTE, Ben
	Print	Date:

Witness:	Signature	Inventor:PEACOCK, Troy
	Print	Date:
Witness:		Inventor Buf Ote
	April 23,205	001 typen
	Print	638167